# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Takeout Inc		06/08/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spicy Clothing Company LLC	
Street Address:	1400 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2086022	TAKEOUT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)391-4556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mmansour@ssgpc.com

Correspondent Name: Silverberg Stonehill & Goldsmith, P.C.

Address Line 1: 111 West 40th Street 33rd Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Gossett
Signature:	/Richard Gossett/
Date:	07/06/2005

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Takeout TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Takeout TM Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0672

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TAKEOUT, INC., a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws

of New York, whose principal office and place of business is: 503 Seventh Avenue, New

York, New York 10018 (hereinafter called the Assignor), has adopted and is using Marks

which are the subject of registrations in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, see attached

Schedule A (the "Marks");

AND, WHEREAS, Spicy Clothing Company LLC., a Corporation, organized and

existing under the laws of New York, and doing business at 1400 Broadway, New York,

New York 10018 (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said Marks,

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations

thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its

rights, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the mark(s), and the registrations thereof.

TAKEOUT, INC.

Name: Richard Gossett

Title: President

{00647244.1}

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0673

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

# SCHEDULE A

TAKEOUT, International Class 25, Registration Number 2086022

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 07/06/2005**